E3
E
AUGAT Inc.
452 John L. Dietsch Blvd.
Attleboro Falls, MA 02763  USA
(508) 699-9800   FAX (800) 533-2526
Need more technical information?
Consult your local Augat sales office

TRD2
QC
TRD SeriesRocker/Paddle • How To Order
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS:
Contact Rating ...................... Silver: 3A max. @ 125 VAC, option 3
Gold: 0.4VA max. @ 20 VDC, option 1
Initial Contact Resistance ..... 20 Milliohms max.
Static Withstanding ............... 15KV, per IEC 801-2
Insulation Resistance ............ 1,000 Megohms min. @ 500 VDC
Dielectric Strength ................ 500 Volts RMS @ sea level
Electrical Life 2 Pos. 20K cycles @ full rated 3A load, 80K
@ 0.4VA, 3 pos. 10K cycles @ full rated 3A
load, 60K @ 0.4VA
MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Movable Contacts ................. Copper alloy w/silver inlay contact or
gold plate
Terminals/Fixed Contacts ..... Copper alloy w/silver inlay contact or
gold plate
Terminal Seal ........................ Epoxy
Housing/Beveled Frame ....... Polyamide, black matte finish
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Operating Temperature ......... -4°F to +176°F (-20°C to +80°C)
Storage Temperature ............. -49°F to +199°F (-45°C to +93°C)
Solder Heat Resistance ......... Meets MIL-STD-202, method 210
*NOTICE: Caution should be used when hand-soldering. Solder heat Resistance -550°-600°F for less than 5 seconds. Solder with the switch in the
closed position.
UL recognized under the Component Program of Underwriters Laboratories Inc. File #E46765
HOW TO ORDER
ACTUATORS
21 .710
(18.0)
.020
(0.51)
TYP.
.100
(2.54)
TYP.
.130
(3.30)
15/32-32
UNS-2A
THD.
.507
(12.90)
.265
(6.73).550
(14.0)
.345
(8.76)
.750
(19.1)
.130
(3.30)
.150
(3.81)
See pages M2-M4 for application specific indexing.
E5
E
AUGAT Inc.
452 John L. Dietsch Blvd.
Attleboro Falls, MA 02763  USA
(508) 699-9800   FAX (800) 533-2526
Need more technical information?
Consult your local Augat sales office
listed on the back cover
  0.4VA Max. @ 20 VDC
Movable Contact: Copper alloy, gold plate
Fixed Contact/Terminal: Copper alloy, gold plate
TRD Series
.030
(0.76)
W.
.020
(0.51)
THK..200
(5.08)
x
.100
(2.54)
TYP.
.018
(0.46)
TYP.
Wire Lug
WL QC
Wire
Wrap
WW PC
.040
(1.02)W
.080
(2.03)Lx
OBLONG HOLE
TYP.
.130